

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER
NUMBER SIXTY-SIX

TO:

HEADS OF ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

RE:

AMENDMENT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER SEVENTY-ONE OF GOVERNOR SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT ESTABLISHING THE C.L.U.E.S. ADMINISTRATIVE

ORGANIZATION.

WHEREAS, by Executive Order Number Seventy-One, dated April 1, 1975, Governor Sherman W. Tribbitt established the C.L.U.E.S. (Criminal Law Uniform Enforcement System) Administrative Organization to develop, implement and control comprehensive data systems in support of the agencies and courts of the criminal justice system of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order Number Seventy-One authorized a C.L.U.E.S. Board of Managers consisting of nine voting and four non-voting members; and

WHEREAS, the C.L.U.E.S. Board of Managers has approved a recommendation that the voting membership of the Board be expanded from nine (9) to ten (10) members, adding a representative of the State Department of Justice to be designated by the Attorney General; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Executive Order Number Seventy-One to provide for such an expansion.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, PIERRE S. du PONT, IV, by the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware do hereby declare and order that Executive Order Number Seventy-One of Governor Sherman W. Tribbitt, dated April 1, 1975, shall be and the same is hereby amended as follows:

 Amend paragraph B1 by changing the total voting membership of the C.L.U.E.S. Board of Managers from "nine members" to "ten members". 2. Further amend paragraph B1 by adding a new subsection "g." to read as follows: "g. One representative of the Department of Justice, to be designated by the Attorney General."

All provisions of Executive Order Number Seventy-One, of Governor Sherman W. Tribbit not inconsistent with the terms of this Executive Order shall continue in full force and effect,

APPROVED this 7th day of Mounte, 1978.

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State